
Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

03953240 

Name of Company 

Superseries Limited 

Andrew Davenport, Suite G2, 18 Darnall Road, Sheffield, S9 5AA 

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 16 January 2015 

Signed CZ Date _: 16 January 2015 

Maxim Business Recovery 
Sutte G2 For Official Use 

18 Darnall Road Insolvency Section | Post Room 

Sheffield 

> 
< 
a 

Ref SUPOO1/AD/IC é 
= *A3ZG2AZT* 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow AIT 19/01/2015 #27 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Superseries Limited 

on the 16 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Hicwetret Stern 

Signed ORS 

Dated olifis 



Superseries Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 16 January 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Cash in Client Account 20,779 00 20,779 00 

Director's Loan Account 121,967 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 20,779 00 

Signature = Date ef x 



Superseries Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 January 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 20,779 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 20,779 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

20,779 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 20,779 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 20,779 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 20,779 00 

Unsecured non-preferentia! claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 192 00 
Employee Claims (Notice/Redundancy) 7,768 00 
HM Revenue & Customs (Corp Tax) 243,458 00 

251,418 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (230,639 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

(230,639 00) 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 
200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (230,641 00) 

CHES Signature ‘ Date _! 7 td



‘auA|-ucdn-ayseomen 
‘uojUaqbu07 

‘MailA 
Weg 

UOJUag 
(xey 

dio9) 
Swojysnd 

9 
enusAeY 

WH 
O0HO 

3 
ssalppy 

awien 
kay 

siojipaig 
A
u
e
d
w
o
g
 

- 
q 

p
o
y
w
i
 
s
a
e
s
u
e
d
n
g
 


